Product Change Notification
#113446-00
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONNECTION WITH INTEL PRODUCTS.
NO LICENSE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE, TO ANY INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY RIGHTS IS GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN INTEL'S
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR SUCH PRODUCTS, INTEL ASSUMES NO LIABILITY
WHATSOEVER AND INTEL DISCLAIMS ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY, RELATING TO
SALE AND/OR USE OF INTEL PRODUCTS INCLUDING LIABILITY OR WARRANTIES RELATING

is offering tray processors to Intel Authorized Distributors as a substitute for depleted boxed processor
inventory. Substitute tray processors are identified below in the "Boxed Processors” product table.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors
Marketing Name Processor # Frequency Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping
Boxed Intel® Xeon®
Processor
 E5-2603  1.8 GHZ  BX80621E52603  S R0LB  919828  M1 CM8062100856501 S R0LB 919254 M1
 Boxed Intel® Xeon®
Processor
 E5-2609  2.4 GHZ  BX80621E52609  S R0LA  919829  M1 CM8062107186604 S R0LA 919251 M1
 Boxed Intel® Xeon®
Processor
E5-2620 2.0 GHZ BX80621E52620    S R0KW  919838  C2 CM8062101048401 SR0KW 919196 C2
 Boxed Intel® Xeon®
Processor
 E5-2630  2.3 GHZ  BX80621E52630  S R0KV  919839  C2 CM8062101038801 S R0KV 919193 C2
 Boxed Intel® Xeon®
Processor
 E5-2640  2.5 GHZ  BX80621E52640  S R0KR  919840  C2 CM8062100856401 S R0KR 919160 C2
 Boxed Intel® Xeon®
Processor
 E5-2650  2.0 GHZ  BX80621E52650  S R0KQ  919841  C2 CM8062100856218 S R0KQ 919090 C2
 Marketing Name  Processor #  Frequency  Stepping  Product Code  S Spec  MM#
Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5-2687W  3.1 GHZ  C2  CM8062107184308  S R0KG  919061
 Intel® Xeon® Processor   E5-2680  2.7 GHZ  C2  CM8062107184424  S R0KH  919064
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5-2660  2.2 GHZ  C2  CM8062107184801  S R0KK  919070
 Intel® Xeon® Processor   E5-2650L  1.8 GHZ  C2  CM8062107185309  S R0KL  919073
 Intel® Xeon® Processor   E5-2630L  2.0 GHZ  C2  CM8062107185405  S R0KM  919077
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5-2667  2.9 GHZ  C2  CM8062100854802  S R0KP  919083
 Intel® Xeon® Processor   E5-2650  2.0 GHZ  C2  CM8062100856218  S R0KQ  919090
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5-2640  2.5 GHZ  C2  CM8062100856401  S R0KR  919160
 Intel® Xeon® Processor   E5-2630  2.3 GHZ  C2  CM8062101038801  S R0KV  919193
 Intel® Xeon® Processor   E5-2670  2.6 GHZ  C2  CM8062101082713  S R0KX  919199
 Intel® Xeon® Processor   E5-2690  2.9 GHZ  C2  CM8062101122501  S R0L0  919209
 Intel® Xeon® Processor   E5-2665  2.4 GHZ  C2  CM8062101143101  S R0L1  919210
 Intel® Xeon® Processor   E5-2643  3.3 GHZ  M1  CM8062107185605  S R0L7  919242
 Intel® Xeon® Processor   E5-2609  2.4 GHZ  M1  CM8062107186604  S R0LA  919251
 Intel® Xeon® Processor   E5-2603  1.8 GHZ  M1  CM8062100856501  S R0LB  919254
 Intel® Xeon® Processor   E5-2637  3.0 GHZ  M1  CM8062101143202  S R0LE  919263
 PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
December 01, 2014 00 Originally Published PCN
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors